## Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidyalaya

Ref. No. BPSMV/Gen./22/

Dated:-

To Celebrate 80<sup>th</sup> Balidan Diwas of Bhagat Phool Singh Ji and 108<sup>th</sup> Birth Anniversar of Padamshree Subhashni Ji on 14.08.2022, the Competent Authority is pleased to constitute the following committees for making various arrangements:-

- Hawan Arrangement Committee (12th Evening to 14th Morning). 1.
  - Convener 1. Dr. Suman Dalal, Chief Warden Member 2. Dr. Manju Panwar, Incharge, Deptt. of Social Work Member 3. Sh. Rai Singh, Assistant, V.C. Office Member 4. Ms. Ravita, Ward Aaya, MSM Instt. of Ayurveda
- 2 **Parsad Arrangement Committee**

Dr. Suman Dalal. Chief Warden and her team.

3 Seminar (Sanskarm Sabhagar)

Dr. Mahesh Sharma, Asstt. Prof. MSM Institute of Ayurveda

Convener

Flower Arrangement Committee to decorate the statues of Bhagat Phool Singh 4. Ji, Behan Subhashni Devi Ji and Multipurpose Hall

Sh. Sumer Singh, SDE (Civil) and his team

**Lunch Arrangement Committee** 5

Dr. Pankaj Mishra, Incharge, University Guest House & his team.

- Seating Arrangement Committee for seminar in the Multipurpose Hall 6 Assistant Registrar (General) and his team
- Sound Arrangement 7

J.E. (Electrical), Sh. Lekh Raj and Sh. Amit Kumar

**Banner Committee** 8

necessary action.

- 1. Dr. Mahesh Sharma, Asstt. Prof. MSM Institute of Ayurveda
- 2. Assistant Registrar (P&S)
- 3. Assistant Registrar or his nominee

REGISTRAR

Endst. No.BPSMV/Gen./2022/772  $\uparrow$  7 8/ Dated: -68/8/2022 A copy of the above is forwarded to all committee members for information and

1. All HODs/Principals/Branch officers/Chairpersons, BPSMV, Khanpur Kalan.

2. P.S. to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice Chancellor), BPSMV, Khanpur Kalan.

3. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar) BPSMV, Khanpur Kalan.